503069646 11/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.	06/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGIA HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	1120 15TH STREET
Internal Address:	CJ-3301
City:	AUGUSTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30912

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12739340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-879-2157

Email:candace@pabstpatent.comCorrespondent Name:PABST PATENT GROUP LLPAddress Line 1:1545 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRU 2009-019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDACE C. ANDREWS
SIGNATURE:	/Candace C. Andrews/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Medical_College_of_Georgia_Name_Change_to_Georgia_Health_Sciences#page1.tif source=Medical College of Georgia Name Change to Georgia Health Sciences#page2.tif

PATENT 503069646 REEL: 034324 FRAME: 0546

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

a Domestic Non-Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 06/20/2011 changing its name to

GEORGIA HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on June 20, 2011



Brian P. Kemp

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 034324 FRAME: 0547



Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

Control No: J007827
Date Filed: 06/20/2011 09:13 AM
Brian P. Kemp
Secretary of State
Brian P. Kemp

Secretary Of State

Chauncey Newsome Director

Articles Of Amendment Of **Articles Of Incorporation**

Article One				
The Name Of The Corporation Is:				
Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Inc.				
Article Two				
The Corporation Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation Is:	poration.			
Georgia Health Sciences University Research Institute, Inc.				
Article Three				
The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only)				
The amendment was adopted by the incorporators pursuant to O.C.G.A. §14-3-1002. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the members of the corporation. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors: (choose one additional box belo With member approval Without member approval as member approval was not required.				
Article Four	2011 JUN 20			
The Date Of The Adoption Of The Amendment Was:	20			
May 25, 2011	. I			
Article Five	.			
The Undersigned Does Hereby Certify That A Notice To Publish The Filing Of Articles Of Amendment To Change The Corporation's Name Along With The Publication Fee Of \$40.00 Has Been Forwarded To The Legal Organ Of The County Of The Registered Office As Required By O.C.G.A. §14-3-1005.1				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment				
On 6/14/11 Setty Aldriedge (Signature And Capacity in which signing)				
Executive Director				
State of Georgia				

Form CD 110

T1117203525 REEL: 034324 FRAME: 0548 **RECORDED: 11/20/2014**